12-01-2006

IAP18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 NOV 2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

11/597091

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/. 103343062 RECORDATION FORM COLER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
YOSHIHARU KIKUSAWA	Name: PLA GIKEN CO., LTD.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 39-6, Toyotsu-cho				
Execution Date(s) October 19, 2006					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Suita-shi, Osaka				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 564-0051				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes $\stackrel{\textstyle extbf{X}}{ extbf{X}}$ No				
4. Application or patent number(s): X This	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	 rached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 541401-0358661				
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	· ———				
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name				
Email Address: thomas.hilliard@pillsburylaw.com					
9. Signature:	November 20, 2006				
Signature	Date				
Thomas P. Hilliard, Reg. No. 40330	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1159709. 11/24/2005 ATRAM 04 50:8081

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

PLA GIKEN CO., LTD., 39-6, Toyotsu-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka Japan

singfor ACCIGNED) all right title and interest for the United States, its territories and

Each of the usaid ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE, its succe to said invention or prightful oaths, testify necessary or desirable perfect title to said in	document or instrument andersigned further covered successors, legal representation and to a legal proceeding in any legal proceeding by said ASSIGNEE, avention, to said applications.	nt in conflict herewith; venants and agrees that at an esentatives or assigns he will atives or assigns all informa that he will execute and delings and perform all other law, its successors, legal representation including divisions any be granted therefor or there	y time upon request of l communicate to said tion known to him relating ver any papers, make all wful acts deemed entatives or assigns to d continuations thereof
Each of the usaid ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE, its succe to said invention or prightful oaths, testify necessary or desirable	document or instrume, indersigned further covered successors, legal representation and the in any legal proceeding by said ASSIGNEE,	nt in conflict herewith; venants and agrees that at an esentatives or assigns he will atives or assigns all informathat he will execute and delings and perform all other law, its successors, legal represe	y time upon request of l communicate to said tion known to him relating ver any papers, make all wful acts deemed entatives or assigns to
Each of the usaid ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE, its successid invention or prightful oaths, testify	document or instrume, indersigned further covered successors, legal representation and to any legal proceeding any legal proceeding.	nt in conflict herewith; venants and agrees that at an esentatives or assigns he will atives or assigns all informathat he will execute and delings and perform all other law	y time upon request of l communicate to said tion known to him relating ver any papers, make all wful acts deemed
will not execute any Each of the u said ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE, its succ	document or instrume indersigned further cov- successors, legal repre- essors, legal represent	nt in conflict herewith; venants and agrees that at an esentatives or assigns he will atives or assigns all informa	y time upon request of l communicate to said tion known to him relating
will not execute any Each of the u said ASSIGNEE, its	document or instrume indersigned further cov successors, legal repre	nt in conflict herewith; venants and agrees that at an esentatives or assigns he will	y time upon request of l communicate to said
will not execute any Each of the u	document or instrume indersigned further cov	nt in conflict herewith; venants and agrees that at an	y time upon request of
will not execute any	document or instrume	nt in conflict herewith;	
			e has not executed and
	on the interests herein a	cold and assismed and that h	- 1 4 4 - 1 1
	_	nd covenants that he has the	
-	signs in accordance he	•	
Trademarks to issue	any and all such Lette	rs Patent to said ASSIGNEE	
-	indersigned hereby aut	thorizes and requests the Cor	mmissioner of Patents and
made;		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		yed by the undersigned had t	
	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	such Letters Patent may be g	
		ssors, legal representatives a	
	•	atent of the United States who any and all reissues or extern	•
	* *	ation including any and all di	
[] S	erial No.	filed	
	xecuted on		
[] ex	xecuted concurrently h	erewith	
as set forth in his Ur	nited States Patent App	olication	
	DING APPARATUS		
CATHETER MOLD			
-	o his invention relating	g to	

PATENT REEL: 018621 FRAME: 0215

Name:	Date:	Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:	Name:	Date:

Document #: 938665 v.1

PATENT REEL: 018621 FRAME: 0216